








                 RACE RESULTS : ALL COMPETITORS IN FINISH ORDER

                 ----------------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (SEN/JUN WOMAN) 

DATE : 28/01/1995

FNSH COMPETITOR              CLUB                 CATEGORY           
TIME

---- ----------------------- -------------------- ------------------ 
--------

0001 RILEY,E                 METRO ABERDEEN RC    SENIOR WOMAN        
0:21:46

0002 ARMITAGE,S              ABERDEEN AAC         SENIOR WOMAN        
0:22:47

0003 THOMSON,T               BT PITREAVIE AAC     OVER 35 VET         
0:23:02

0004 SALVONA,J               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   OVER 35 VET         
0:23:28

0005 GRANT,H                 ABERDEEN AAC         SENIOR WOMAN        
0:23:33

0006 SMITH,A                 EDIN WOOLEN MILL     SENIOR WOMAN        
0:23:40

0007 GORMLEY,K               EDIN WOOLEN MILL     JUNIOR WOMAN        
0:23:45

0008 BUCKLEY,A               HUNTERS BOG T        SENIOR WOMAN        
0:23:59

0009 BRINDLEY,T              ABERDEEN AAC         SENIOR WOMAN        
0:24:09

0010 HEALEY,M                BT PITREAVIE AAC     SENIOR WOMAN        
0:24:45

0011 MEIKLE,K                LASSWADE AAC         SENIOR WOMAN        
0:25:06

0012 CARR,A                  DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SENIOR WOMAN        
0:25:25



0013 BROWN,J                 HARMENY AC           JUNIOR WOMAN        
0:25:41

0014 VANNETT,M               DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SENIOR WOMAN        
0:25:41

0015 MCDONALD,D              LASSWADE AAC         OVER 35 VET         
0:25:54

0016 REILLY,Y                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    JUNIOR WOMAN        
0:26:07

0017 SMITH,C                 DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SENIOR WOMAN        
0:26:20

0018 PEEL,H                  LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SENIOR WOMAN        
0:26:21

0019 WATERHOUSE,J            JG CENTRAL AC        OVER 35 VET         
0:26:32

0020 LAWLESS,C               FALKIRK VICTORIA H   SENIOR WOMAN        
0:26:32

0021 BROSNAM,J               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SENIOR WOMAN        
0:26:35

0022 EADES,L                 LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SENIOR WOMAN        
0:26:43

0023 DEMPSEY,V               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   OVER 35 VET         
0:26:49

0024 LEMONCELLO,P            FIFE AC              OVER 45 VET         
0:26:52

0025 PATTISON,P              BT PITREAVIE AAC     OVER 35 VET         
0:27:00

0026 MACKINNON,N             ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 35 VET         
0:27:08

0027 HAILEY,J                LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SENIOR WOMAN        
0:27:08

0028 DAVIDSON,F              TSB CORSTORPHINE AC  OVER 35 VET         
0:27:26

0029 VEITCH,B                LASSWADE AAC         SENIOR WOMAN        
0:27:26

0030 REVNIE,F                FMC CARNEGIE H       SENIOR WOMAN        
0:27:40



0031 RAMSAY,A                ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 35 VET         
0:28:00

0032 RICE,L                  DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SENIOR WOMAN        
0:28:50

0033 REID,S                  ABERDEEN AAC         SENIOR WOMAN        
0:28:50

0034 GARVIE,C                BT PITREAVIE AAC     OVER 45 VET         
0:30:38

0035 HYMAN,M                 LIVINGSTON & D AAC   OVER 45 VET         
0:31:24

0036 WALLACE,M               FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 35 VET         
0:32:42

THERE ARE   36 FINISHERS IN TOTAL

--------------------------------------------------------------------
---------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99  
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS  0737 
352 462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            



                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (SEN/JUN WOMAN)    NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : ABERDEEN AAC                     POINTS :    16

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0002     0004    ARMITAGE,S                  SENIOR WOMAN          
0:22:47

  0005     0008    GRANT,H                     SENIOR WOMAN          
0:23:33

  0009     0002    BRINDLEY,T                  SENIOR WOMAN          
0:24:09

CLUB : BT PITREAVIE AAC                 POINTS :    38

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0003     0014    THOMSON,T                   OVER 35 VET           
0:23:02

  0010     0015    HEALEY,M                    SENIOR WOMAN          
0:24:45

  0025     0016    PATTISON,P                  OVER 35 VET           



0:27:00

CLUB : DUNDEE HAWKHILL H                POINTS :    42

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0012     0027    CARR,A                      SENIOR WOMAN          
0:25:25

  0014     0026    VANNETT,M                   SENIOR WOMAN          
0:25:41

  0016     0028    REILLY,Y                    JUNIOR WOMAN          
0:26:07

CLUB : LIVINGSTON & D AAC               POINTS :    43

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0004     0070    SALVONA,J                   OVER 35 VET           
0:23:28

  0018     0068    PEEL,H                      SENIOR WOMAN          
0:26:21

  0021     0063    BROSNAM,J                   SENIOR WOMAN          
0:26:35

CLUB : LASSWADE AAC                     POINTS :    55



  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0011     0060    MEIKLE,K                    SENIOR WOMAN          
0:25:06

  0015     0062    MCDONALD,D                  OVER 35 VET           
0:25:54

  0029     0061    VEITCH,B                    SENIOR WOMAN          
0:27:26

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            

                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (SEN/JUN WOMAN)    NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : LIVINGSTON & D AAC               POINTS :    72



  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0022     0065    EADES,L                     SENIOR WOMAN          
0:26:43

  0023     0064    DEMPSEY,V                   OVER 35 VET           
0:26:49

  0027     0066    HAILEY,J                    SENIOR WOMAN          
0:27:08

CLUB : ABERDEEN AAC                     POINTS :    90

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0026     0006    MACKINNON,N                 OVER 35 VET           
0:27:08

  0031     0005    RAMSAY,A                    OVER 35 VET           
0:28:00

  0033     0009    REID,S                      SENIOR WOMAN          
0:28:50



--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   2

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            



                 RACE RESULTS : ALL COMPETITORS IN FINISH ORDER

                 ----------------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 13 BOYS) 

DATE : 28/01/1995

FNSH COMPETITOR              CLUB                 CATEGORY           
TIME

---- ----------------------- -------------------- ------------------ 
--------

0001 O`BRIEN,S               TSB CORSTORPHINE AC  UNDER 13 BOY        
0:12:09

0002 JOHNSTONE,K             FALRIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 13 BOY        
0:12:14

0003 RITCHIE,G               ARBROATH & D AC      UNDER 13 BOY        
0:12:16

0004 LEMONCELLO,A            FIFE AC              UNDER 13 BOY        
0:12:18

0005 MCDONALD,D              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 13 BOY        
0:12:24

0006 TOLLERTON,K             ARBROATH & D AC      UNDER 13 BOY        
0:12:33

0007 SINCLAIR,R              BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 13 BOY        
0:12:42

0008 ARNEIL,A                BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 13 BOY        
0:12:51

0009 MCDONALD,M              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 13 BOY        
0:12:53

0010 ESPASITO,M              ARBROATH & D AC      UNDER 13 BOY        
0:12:54

0011 MENZIES,I               PERTH STRATHTAY H    UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:00

0012 WARWICK,J               PERTH STRATHTAY H    UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:02



0013 WATT,J                  ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:06

0014 HANLON,M                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:15

0015 GLINIANY,R              FALRIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:18

0016 MARWICK,S               ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:22

0017 MARSH,B                 TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:26

0018 PATERSON,J              BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:28

0019 SMITH,R                 ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:29

0020 WATSON,C                TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:44

0021 WHITELAM,P              JG CENTRAL AC        UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:47

0022 CASSIDY,S               FIFE AC              UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:52

0023 SMITH,K                 HADDINGTON ELP       UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:57

0024 COTTREL,S               TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:58

0025 RITCHIE,A               ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 BOY        
0:13:59

0026 NICOLL,J                TAYSIDE AAC          UNDER 13 BOY        
0:14:00

0027 SHEPHERD,P              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 13 BOY        
0:14:05

0028 CHRISTIE,D              JG CENTRAL AC        UNDER 13 BOY        
0:14:09

0029 ROSE,A                  ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 BOY        
0:14:17

0030 PHILIP,D                LASSWADE AAC         UNDER 13 BOY        
0:14:20



0031 MATHIESON,C             ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 BOY        
0:14:25

0032 BELL,A                  FALRIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 13 BOY        
0:14:27

0033 PETRIE,C                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 13 BOY        
0:14:28

0034 HYND,K                  TSB CORSTORPHINE AC                      
0:14:46

0035 MCLAREN,A               BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 13 BOY        
0:15:19

0036 CONWAY,R                TAYSIDE AAC          UNDER 13 BOY        
0:15:28

0037 INGLIS,R                MARITIME AC          UNDER 13 BOY        
0:15:40

0038 PEERLESS,M              TSB CORSTORPHINE AC  UNDER 13 BOY        
0:16:04

0039 WHITE,G                 HADDINGTON ELP       UNDER 13 BOY        
0:16:26

THERE ARE   39 FINISHERS IN TOTAL

--------------------------------------------------------------------
---------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99  
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS  0737 
352 462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            



                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 13 BOYS)    NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : ARBROATH & D AC                  POINTS :    19

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0003     0010    RITCHIE,G                   UNDER 13 BOY          
0:12:16

  0006     0009    TOLLERTON,K                 UNDER 13 BOY          
0:12:33

  0010     0011    ESPASITO,M                  UNDER 13 BOY          
0:12:54

CLUB : DUNDEE HAWKHILL H                POINTS :    28

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0005     0025    MCDONALD,D                  UNDER 13 BOY          
0:12:24

  0009     0026    MCDONALD,M                  UNDER 13 BOY          
0:12:53

  0014     0027    HANLON,M                    UNDER 13 BOY          



0:13:15

CLUB : BT PITREAVIE AAC                 POINTS :    33

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0007     0015    SINCLAIR,R                  UNDER 13 BOY          
0:12:42

  0008     0013    ARNEIL,A                    UNDER 13 BOY          
0:12:51

  0018     0014    PATERSON,J                  UNDER 13 BOY          
0:13:28

CLUB : ABERDEEN AAC                     POINTS :    48

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0013     0001    WATT,J                      UNDER 13 BOY          
0:13:06

  0016     0003    MARWICK,S                   UNDER 13 BOY          
0:13:22

  0019     0005    SMITH,R                     UNDER 13 BOY          
0:13:29

CLUB : FALRIRK VICTORIA H               POINTS :    49



  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0002     0035    JOHNSTONE,K                 UNDER 13 BOY          
0:12:14

  0015     0039    GLINIANY,R                  UNDER 13 BOY          
0:13:18

  0032     0037    BELL,A                      UNDER 13 BOY          
0:14:27

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            

                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 13 BOYS)    NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS              POINTS :    61



  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0017     0075    MARSH,B                     UNDER 13 BOY          
0:13:26

  0020     0076    WATSON,C                    UNDER 13 BOY          
0:13:44

  0024     0077    COTTREL,S                   UNDER 13 BOY          
0:13:58

CLUB : TSB CORSTORPHINE AC              POINTS :    73

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0001     0023    O`BRIEN,S                   UNDER 13 BOY          
0:12:09

  0034     0021    HYND,K                                            
0:14:46

  0038     0024    PEERLESS,M                  UNDER 13 BOY          
0:16:04

CLUB : ABERDEEN AAC                     POINTS :    85

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0025     0008    RITCHIE,A                   UNDER 13 BOY          



0:13:59

  0029     0004    ROSE,A                      UNDER 13 BOY          
0:14:17

  0031     0002    MATHIESON,C                 UNDER 13 BOY          
0:14:25

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   2

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            



                 RACE RESULTS : ALL COMPETITORS IN FINISH ORDER

                 ----------------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 13 GIRLS)

DATE : 28/01/1995

FNSH COMPETITOR              CLUB                 CATEGORY           
TIME

---- ----------------------- -------------------- ------------------ 
--------

0001 GIBSON,R                HARMENY AC           UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:13:22

0002 HOOD,S                  EDIN WOOLEN MILL     UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:13:34

0003 MILLAR,J                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:13:50

0004 THOMSON,N               BT PIRTEAVIE AAC     UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:13:52

0005 SCOTT,S                 DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:06

0006 COUPER,C                FALKIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:11

0007 HENDERSON,L             ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:44:13

0008 TURNER,L                DUNBAR RC            UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:41:13

0009 LOWNIE,K                HARMENY AC           UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:16

0010 CORSIE,N                ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:23

0011 CARRIE,S                DUNBAR RC            UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:25

0012 GAULD,N                 ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:26



0013 AIRLIE,L                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:30

0014 WARDLAW,E               EDINBURGH AC         UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:35

0015 LINDSAY,J               TAYSIDE AAC          UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:44

0016 BALL,L                  HARMENY AC           UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:50

0017 BURNETT,C               DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:51

0018 BURNETT,J               ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:52

0019 WATERHOUSE,E            JG CENTRAL AC        UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:14:59

0020 GORDON,C                ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:00

0021 COOCH,L                 BT PIRTEAVIE AAC     UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:01

0022 TROBE,J                 TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:03

0023 MCNIVEN,R               EDIN WOOLEN MILL     UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:07

0024 MCARTHUR,M              BT PIRTEAVIE AAC     UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:10

0025 SHARKEY,K               TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:21

0026 MCNALLY,K               JG CENTRAL AC        UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:31

0027 DOUGLAS,L               JG CENTRAL AC        UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:32

0028 HENSBY,T                JG CENTRAL AC        UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:32

0029 STEWART,H               JG CENTRAL AC        UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:35

0030 MARTIN,M                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:50



0031 HENRETTY,J              FIFE AC              UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:15:52

0032 MITCHELL,L              BT PIRTEAVIE AAC     UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:16:01

0033 CAIRNS,V                EDINBURGH AC         UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:16:10

0034 LAING,S                 FIFE AC              UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:16:12

0035 WEBSTER,L               PENICUIK HARRIERS    UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:16:29

0036 ROBERTSON,L             FALKIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:16:52

0037 WOOD,C                  BANCHORY AC          UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:17:08

0038 MILLER,C                BANCHORY AC          UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:19:02

0039 MILLER,R                MARITIME AC          UNDER 13 GIRL       
0:19:36

THERE ARE   39 FINISHERS IN TOTAL

--------------------------------------------------------------------
---------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99  
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS  0737 
352 462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            



                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 13 GIRLS)   NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : DUNDEE HAWKHILL H                POINTS :    21

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0003     0023    MILLAR,J                    UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:13:50

  0005     0022    SCOTT,S                     UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:14:06

  0013     0027    AIRLIE,L                    UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:14:30

CLUB : HARMENY AC                       POINTS :    26

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0001     0042    GIBSON,R                    UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:13:22

  0009     0043    LOWNIE,K                    UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:14:16

  0016     0040    BALL,L                      UNDER 13 GIRL         



0:14:50

CLUB : ABERDEEN AAC                     POINTS :    29

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0007     0001    HENDERSON,L                 UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:44:13

  0010     0004    CORSIE,N                    UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:14:23

  0012     0003    GAULD,N                     UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:14:26

CLUB : BT PIRTEAVIE AAC                 POINTS :    49

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0004     0007    THOMSON,N                   UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:13:52

  0021     0010    COOCH,L                     UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:15:01

  0024     0009    MCARTHUR,M                  UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:15:10

CLUB : JG CENTRAL AC                    POINTS :    72



  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0019     0014    WATERHOUSE,E                UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:14:59

  0026     0017    MCNALLY,K                   UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:15:31

  0027     0015    DOUGLAS,L                   UNDER 13 GIRL         
0:15:32

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            



                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 15 BOYS)    NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : JG CENTRAL AC                    POINTS :    15

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0003     0014    HOUSTON,R                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:14:54

  0005     0015    ANDERSON,B                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:15:33

  0007     0017    MCHARDY,F                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:15:44

CLUB : TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS              POINTS :    31

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0006     0097    HOGG,S                      UNDER 15 BOY          
0:15:38

  0009     0096    TURNBULL,J                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:15:57

  0016     0092    WALKER,G                    UNDER 15 BOY          



0:16:27

CLUB : FIFE AC                          POINTS :    34

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0001     0045    MICHIE,C                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:14:47

  0008     0046    CASSALLS,A                                        
0:15:53

  0025     0047    SEELEY,J                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:55

CLUB : TAYSIDE AC                       POINTS :    34

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0002     0089    SMITH,M                     UNDER 15 BOY          
0:14:52

  0011     0090    STEVENS,M                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:04

  0021     0091    LINSAY,D                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:37

CLUB : DUNDEE HAWKHILL H                POINTS :    49

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             



TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0010     0026    SHAW,C                      UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:02

  0015     0025    BROOKS,S                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:22

  0024     0028    STANFIELD,R                 UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:46

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

                                                                            

                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 15 BOYS)    NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : FALKIRK VICTORIA H               POINTS :    66

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             



TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0014     0040    CODIER,G                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:20

  0020     0039    ANDERSON,S                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:33

  0032     0041    SHENAVA,J                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:32

CLUB : JG CENTRAL AC                    POINTS :    85

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0017     0016    WHITELAM,S                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:30

  0023     0018    LOGAN,C                     UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:42

  0045     0020    URE,D                       UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:19

CLUB : TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS              POINTS :    88

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0018     0098    KERR,S                      UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:33



  0031     0095    LAUDER,R                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:26

  0039     0094    GRIEVE,C                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:18:05

CLUB : PENICUIK HARRIERS                POINTS :    90

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0019     0068    PATERSON,G                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:33

  0033     0069    WOODHEAD,A                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:36

  0038     0067    CAIRNS,K                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:18:02

CLUB : ABERDEEN AAC                     POINTS :    91

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0026     0004    CUMMINGS,D                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:03

  0029     0001    MATHIESON,S                 UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:10

  0036     0005    RITCHIE,S                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:56



--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   2

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

                                                                            

                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 15 BOYS)    NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : TSB CORSTORPHINE AC              POINTS :    92

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0004     0023    O`BRIEN,C                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:15:14

  0034     0021    CLARK,B                     UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:44

  0054     0022    HYND,C                      UNDER 15 BOY          
0:21:10



CLUB : QUEEN VICTORIA S                 POINTS :   138

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0044     0086    BLACK,J                     UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:19

  0046     0073    MCLEOD,J                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:20

  0048     0076    BLAKE,L                     UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:21

CLUB : GEORGE HERIOTS CCC               POINTS :   139

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0037     0058    LESLIE,O                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:18:02

  0050     0057    CONNARK,P                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:36

  0052     0055    GRAHAM,B                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:20:00

CLUB : FIFE AC                          POINTS :   146

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME



  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0042     0049    JUSCOVIAK,R                 UNDER 15 BOY          
0:18:24

  0049     0051    BENNISON,C                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:26

  0055     0052    CASSIDY,B                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:22:48

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   3

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

                                                                            



                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 15 BOYS)    NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : JG CENTRAL AC                    POINTS :    15

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0003     0014    HOUSTON,R                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:14:54

  0005     0015    ANDERSON,B                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:15:33

  0007     0017    MCHARDY,F                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:15:44

CLUB : TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS              POINTS :    31

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0006     0097    HOGG,S                      UNDER 15 BOY          
0:15:38

  0009     0096    TURNBULL,J                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:15:57

  0016     0092    WALKER,G                    UNDER 15 BOY          



0:16:27

CLUB : FIFE AC                          POINTS :    34

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0001     0045    MICHIE,C                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:14:47

  0008     0046    CASSALLS,A                                        
0:15:53

  0025     0047    SEELEY,J                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:55

CLUB : TAYSIDE AC                       POINTS :    34

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0002     0089    SMITH,M                     UNDER 15 BOY          
0:14:52

  0011     0090    STEVENS,M                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:04

  0021     0091    LINSAY,D                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:37

CLUB : DUNDEE HAWKHILL H                POINTS :    49

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             



TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0010     0026    SHAW,C                      UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:02

  0015     0025    BROOKS,S                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:22

  0024     0028    STANFIELD,R                 UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:46

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

                                                                            

                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 15 BOYS)    NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : FALKIRK VICTORIA H               POINTS :    66

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             



TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0014     0040    CODIER,G                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:20

  0020     0039    ANDERSON,S                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:33

  0032     0041    SHENAVA,J                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:32

CLUB : JG CENTRAL AC                    POINTS :    85

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0017     0016    WHITELAM,S                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:30

  0023     0018    LOGAN,C                     UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:42

  0045     0020    URE,D                       UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:19

CLUB : TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS              POINTS :    88

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0018     0098    KERR,S                      UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:33



  0031     0095    LAUDER,R                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:26

  0039     0094    GRIEVE,C                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:18:05

CLUB : PENICUIK HARRIERS                POINTS :    90

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0019     0068    PATERSON,G                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:16:33

  0033     0069    WOODHEAD,A                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:36

  0038     0067    CAIRNS,K                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:18:02

CLUB : ABERDEEN AAC                     POINTS :    91

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0026     0004    CUMMINGS,D                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:03

  0029     0001    MATHIESON,S                 UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:10

  0036     0005    RITCHIE,S                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:56



--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   2

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

                                                                            

                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 15 BOYS)    NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : TSB CORSTORPHINE AC              POINTS :    92

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0004     0023    O`BRIEN,C                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:15:14

  0034     0021    CLARK,B                     UNDER 15 BOY          
0:17:44

  0054     0022    HYND,C                      UNDER 15 BOY          
0:21:10



CLUB : QUEEN VICTORIA S                 POINTS :   138

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0044     0086    BLACK,J                     UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:19

  0046     0073    MCLEOD,J                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:20

  0048     0076    BLAKE,L                     UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:21

CLUB : GEORGE HERIOTS CCC               POINTS :   139

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0037     0058    LESLIE,O                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:18:02

  0050     0057    CONNARK,P                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:36

  0052     0055    GRAHAM,B                    UNDER 15 BOY          
0:20:00

CLUB : FIFE AC                          POINTS :   146

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME



  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0042     0049    JUSCOVIAK,R                 UNDER 15 BOY          
0:18:24

  0049     0051    BENNISON,C                  UNDER 15 BOY          
0:19:26

  0055     0052    CASSIDY,B                   UNDER 15 BOY          
0:22:48

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   3

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

                                                                            



                 RACE RESULTS : ALL COMPETITORS IN FINISH ORDER

                 ----------------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 15 GIRLS)

DATE : 28/01/1995

FNSH COMPETITOR              CLUB                 CATEGORY           
TIME

---- ----------------------- -------------------- ------------------ 
--------

0001 NORMAN,H                BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:12:34

0002 HARRISON,L              EDINBURGH AC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:12:54

0003 WERSTER,E               BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:18

0004 CHARLES,C               DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:23

0005 MURRAY,N                LASSWADE AAC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:24

0006 STEPHEN,T               DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:26

0007 WOOD,V                  EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:29

0008 MONTADOR,K              JG CENTRAL AC        UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:32

0009 MURRAY,D                LASSWADE AAC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:36

0010 DEY,F                   ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:37

0011 GOSDEN,W                BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:40

0012 HOOD,A                  EDINBURGH AC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:45



0013 MCCARRON,S              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:46

0014 CURTIS,C                BANCHORY AC          UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:49

0015 GREEN,L                 ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:13:59

0016 MOAR,H                  EDINBURGH AC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:03

0017 HENDERSON,L             TSB CORSTORPHINE AC  UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:03

0018 DUNLOP,A                LASSWADE AAC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:14

0019 STARK,L                 ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:22

0020 PHILIP,L                TAYSIDE AAC          UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:30

0021 NEILL,E                 FALKIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:31

0022 PATERSON,S              BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:31

0023 MACKIE,S                EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:36

0024 CAIRNS,M                EDINBURGH AC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:39

0025 MCCONNACHIE,M           TAYSIDE AAC          UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:40

0026 MACDONALD,A             EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:14:41

0027 ROBB,N                  DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:15:00

0028 PENNET,W                ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:15:10

0029 FRASER,D                FALKIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:15:18

0030 HAMILTON,M              JG CENTRAL AC        UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:15:21



0031 SHAND,L                 FALKIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:15:34

0032 LAMBERT,L               BANCHORY AC          UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:15:38

0033 LIDDLE,L                EDINBURGH AC         UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:16:30

0034 RENNIE,C                PENICUIK HARRIERS    UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:16:30

0035 HENDERSON,C             EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    UNDER 15 GIRL       
0:16:42

THERE ARE   35 FINISHERS IN TOTAL

--------------------------------------------------------------------
---------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99  
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS  0737 
352 462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

                                                                            



                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 15 GIRLS)   NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : BT PITREAVIE AAC                 POINTS :    15

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0001     0060    NORMAN,H                    UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:12:34

  0003     0061    WERSTER,E                   UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:13:18

  0011     0062    GOSDEN,W                    UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:13:40

CLUB : DUNDEE HAWKHILL H                POINTS :    23

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0004     0074    CHARLES,C                   UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:13:23

  0006     0075    STEPHEN,T                   UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:13:26

  0013     0073    MCCARRON,S                  UNDER 15 GIRL         



0:13:46

CLUB : EDINBURGH AC                     POINTS :    30

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0002     0077    HARRISON,L                  UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:12:54

  0012     0078    HOOD,A                      UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:13:45

  0016     0080    MOAR,H                      UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:14:03

CLUB : LASSWADE AAC                     POINTS :    32

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0005     0096    MURRAY,N                    UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:13:24

  0009     0095    MURRAY,D                    UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:13:36

  0018     0097    DUNLOP,A                    UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:14:14

CLUB : ABERDEEN AAC                     POINTS :    44



  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0010     0056    DEY,F                       UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:13:37

  0015     0055    GREEN,L                     UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:13:59

  0019     0054    STARK,L                     UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:14:22

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

                                                                            

                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 15 GIRLS)   NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : EDIN WOOLLEN MILL                POINTS :    56



  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0007     0085    WOOD,V                      UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:13:29

  0023     0086    MACKIE,S                    UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:14:36

  0026     0087    MACDONALD,A                 UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:14:41

CLUB : FALKIRK VICTORIA H               POINTS :    81

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0021     0090    NEILL,E                     UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:14:31

  0029     0088    FRASER,D                    UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:15:18

  0031     0091    SHAND,L                     UNDER 15 GIRL         
0:15:34



--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   2

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

                                                                            



                 RACE RESULTS : ALL COMPETITORS IN FINISH ORDER

                 ----------------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 17 MEN)  

DATE : 28/01/1995

FNSH COMPETITOR              CLUB                 CATEGORY           
TIME

---- ----------------------- -------------------- ------------------ 
--------

0001 FORD,A                  EDINBURGH AC         UNDER 17 MAN        
0:20:48

0002 COMBE,M                 TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  UNDER 17 MAN        
0:21:01

0003 GODDARD,C               GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:21:31

0004 POYSER,T                EDINBURGH SOUTHERN   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:21:34

0005 FITCHETT,M              GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:21:47

0006 MALONEY,S               DUNDEEHAWKHILL H     UNDER 17 MAN        
0:21:57

0007 LAUDER,S                TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:17

0008 GUNSTONE,N              DUNDEEHAWKHILL H     UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:20

0009 GRAY,M                  EDINBURGH AC         UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:28

0010 CAMPBELL,D              LASSWADE AAC         UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:32

0011 PURVES,A                GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:35

0012 WALKER,S                ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:41



0013 MALLEN,G                TSB CORSTORPHINE AC  UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:44

0014 ROUGH,I                 FIFE AC              UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:48

0015 MURRAY,J                LASSWADE AAC         UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:51

0016 WATSON,S                TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:52

0017 SPRINGETT,S             PERT STRATHTAY H     UNDER 17 MAN        
0:22:54

0018 LAWRIE,G                GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:23:08

0019 LATIMER,S               FIFE AC              UNDER 17 MAN        
0:23:13

0020 VEITCH,D                LASSWADE AAC         UNDER 17 MAN        
0:23:15

0021 LAWSON,S                FALKIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:23:33

0022 MASON,S                 ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 17 MAN        
0:23:36

0023 STEVENS,K               GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:23:36

0024 PATTERSON,B             FALKIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:23:44

0025 LAMB,M                  DUNDEEHAWKHILL H     UNDER 17 MAN        
0:23:45

0026 HENRITTY,D              FIFE AC              UNDER 17 MAN        
0:23:55

0027 FORSYTH,A               BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 17 MAN        
0:24:05

0028 BRACEGIRDLE,T           ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 17 MAN        
0:24:09

0029 MCMILLAN,C              GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:24:17

0030 DALE,M                  TSB CORSTORPHINE AC  UNDER 17 MAN        
0:24:30



0031 SHAND,A                 FALKIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:24:30

0032 NORWOOD,T               TSB CORSTORPHINE AC  UNDER 17 MAN        
0:24:46

0033 MCDONALD,J              FALKIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:25:02

0034 MORROW,M                TAYSIDE AAC          UNDER 17 MAN        
0:25:14

0035 PRINGLE,K               GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:25:42

0036 WALKER,M                TAYSIDE AAC          UNDER 17 MAN        
0:26:00

0037 MCGRAIN,N               GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:26:07

0038 BAILEY,M                FALKIRK VICTORIA H   UNDER 17 MAN        
0:28:16

0039 ESSON,D                 ABERDEEN AAC         UNDER 17 MAN        
0:28:29

THERE ARE   39 FINISHERS IN TOTAL

--------------------------------------------------------------------
---------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99  
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS  0737 
352 462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            



                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 17 MEN)     NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : GEORGE HERIOTS CCC               POINTS :    19

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0003     0044    GODDARD,C                   UNDER 17 MAN          
0:21:31

  0005     0046    FITCHETT,M                  UNDER 17 MAN          
0:21:47

  0011     0045    PURVES,A                    UNDER 17 MAN          
0:22:35

CLUB : TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS              POINTS :    25

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0002     0067    COMBE,M                     UNDER 17 MAN          
0:21:01

  0007     0066    LAUDER,S                    UNDER 17 MAN          
0:22:17

  0016     0068    WATSON,S                    UNDER 17 MAN          



0:22:52

CLUB : DUNDEEHAWKHILL H                 POINTS :    39

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0006     0018    MALONEY,S                   UNDER 17 MAN          
0:21:57

  0008     0019    GUNSTONE,N                  UNDER 17 MAN          
0:22:20

  0025     0021    LAMB,M                      UNDER 17 MAN          
0:23:45

CLUB : LASSWADE AAC                     POINTS :    45

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0010     0054    CAMPBELL,D                  UNDER 17 MAN          
0:22:32

  0015     0052    MURRAY,J                    UNDER 17 MAN          
0:22:51

  0020     0053    VEITCH,D                    UNDER 17 MAN          
0:23:15

CLUB : FIFE AC                          POINTS :    59



  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0014     0038    ROUGH,I                     UNDER 17 MAN          
0:22:48

  0019     0039    LATIMER,S                   UNDER 17 MAN          
0:23:13

  0026     0042    HENRITTY,D                  UNDER 17 MAN          
0:23:55

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------

REPORT PRODUCED USING RACEMASTER BY SCOTTISH ATH. FED.  ON  1/03/99 
PAGE   1

** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **

* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            

                   RACE RESULTS : TEAM RESULTS (ALL RUNNERS)

                   -----------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 17 MEN)     NO. OF FINISHERS INCLUDED :  
3

DATE : 28/01/1995

CLUB : ABERDEEN AAC                     POINTS :    62



  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0012     0002    WALKER,S                    UNDER 17 MAN          
0:22:41

  0022     0004    MASON,S                     UNDER 17 MAN          
0:23:36

  0028     0005    BRACEGIRDLE,T               UNDER 17 MAN          
0:24:09

CLUB : GEORGE HERIOTS CCC               POINTS :    70

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0018     0047    LAWRIE,G                    UNDER 17 MAN          
0:23:08

  0023     0049    STEVENS,K                   UNDER 17 MAN          
0:23:36

  0029     0048    MCMILLAN,C                  UNDER 17 MAN          
0:24:17

CLUB : TSB CORSTORPHINE AC              POINTS :    75

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0013     0015    MALLEN,G                    UNDER 17 MAN          



0:22:44

  0030     0013    DALE,M                      UNDER 17 MAN          
0:24:30

  0032     0016    NORWOOD,T                   UNDER 17 MAN          
0:24:46

CLUB : FALKIRK VICTORIA H               POINTS :    76

  FINISH   RACE NO COMPETITOR                  CATEGORY             
TIME

  ------   ------- -----------                 --------             
--------

  0021     0035    LAWSON,S                    UNDER 17 MAN          
0:23:33

  0024     0034    PATTERSON,B                 UNDER 17 MAN          
0:23:44

  0031     0033    SHAND,A                     UNDER 17 MAN          
0:24:30

--------------------------------------------------------------------
--------
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** RACEMASTER RACE ORGANISATION SOFTWARE FROM SPORT SYSTEMS 0737 352 
462  **



* CALL US ABOUT OUR RACEMASTER & BILL RODGERS WINTRAINER SOFTWARE 
PRODUCTS* 

SPONSORED BY TSB                                                            



                 RACE RESULTS : ALL COMPETITORS IN FINISH ORDER

                 ----------------------------------------------

RACE : EAST DISTRICT (UNDER 17 WOMAN)

DATE : 28/01/1995

FNSH COMPETITOR              CLUB                 CATEGORY           
TIME

---- ----------------------- -------------------- ------------------ 
--------

0001 WARD,J                  BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:16:35

0002 MONTADOR,K              JG CENTRAL AC        UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:17:19

0003 THOMSON,J               TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:17:30

0004 LITTLE,S                EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:17:55

0005 STILL,L                 ADERDEEN AAC         UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:18:15

0006 BAKER,R                 BANCHORY AAC         UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:18:30

0007 DUNN,S                  EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:18:30

0008 BOOKHILL,J              LASSWADE AC          UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:18:51

0009 KAYE,D                  DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:19:10

0010 FORSYTH,J               BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:19:41

0011 LEARMONTH,J             DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:20:04

0012 ROBB,G                  DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:20:07



0013 SKINNER,J               TAYSIDE AAC          UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:20:23

0014 BLACK,L                 BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:20:23

0015 AMOS,R                  EDINBURGH AC         UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:20:35

0016 DEWEY,C                 FIFE AC              UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:21:21

0017 BRAID,F                 TSB CORSTORPHINE AC  UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:21:42

0018 CLARKE,D                BT PITREAVIE AAC     UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:23:15

0019 CHALMERS,R              ADERDEEN AAC         UNDER 17 WOMAN      
0:25:30

THERE ARE   19 FINISHERS IN TOTAL

--------------------------------------------------------------------
---------
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